PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESERV, L.L.C	01/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kohler Co.
Street Address:	444 Highland Drive
City:	Kohler
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11586356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5187
Email: md2@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Davis
Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave.
Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 550299.00433

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl R. Schwartz

Total Attachments: 1

source=550299.00433b#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

WHEREAS, John C. Campbell of Bettendorf, Iowa, and David J. Kroening of Moline, Illinois have, with others, invented certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled COLLAPSIBLE FURNITURE AND BRACES USEFUL THEREWITH, filed on October 25, 2006 as U.S. Ser. No. 11/586,356; and

WHEREAS, during the period when John C. Campbell of Bettendorf, Iowa, and David J. Kroening assisted in making the invention they were employed by JRSMME, LLC (f/k/a ESERV, L.L.C.) an Illinois limited liability company having a place of business at Peoria, Illinois ("ESERV");

WHEREAS, Kohler Co.("Company"), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at Kohler, Wisconsin, is desirous of confirming that it has acquired the entire interest in said inventions worldwide (herein "worldwide" includes throughout the United States of America and its territories, throughout all other countries and under all international agreements) pursuant to an assignment to it from the inventors;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Company to ESERV, and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

ESERV confirms that the entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to these employees contributions to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications have been sold, assigned and transferred to Company and its successors and assigns. Further ESERV hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. ESERV further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set her hand and seal on behalf of and pursuant to the authority of ESERV on this 22 day of 300. 200

WITNESSES: Sanders	By (SEAL) Name Journal R Juston Title: CFO
STATE OF <u>Tllinoi's</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Peoria</u>)	
Before me this And day of the CFO of foregoing assignment and acknowled deed on behalf of ESERV.	f Sunary, 200], came Som Han Sackson as ESERV to me known to be the person named in the dged the execution thereof to be his/ her free act and Notary Public, State of Illinois SEAL) My Commission expires: 9-16-2009

MKE6000756

RECORDED: 02/01/2007

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
STEPHANIE L. WIESEHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-16-2009

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0441